76
LINEPULS
Linear encoder with integrated converter
SME22
•  Two integrated limit switch sensors
•  High resolution encoder for linear measurements
•  High speed and protection degree
•  Speed proportional output signals

/Sxxx
g
Order code - Sensor
a OUTPUT CIRCUITS
Y = Push-Pull (AB)
YC = Push-Pull (AB, /AB)
L = Line Driver (AB, /AB)
b POWER SUPPLY
1 = +5Vdc ±5% (L output circuit)
2 = +10Vdc ÷ +30Vdc (Y and YC output circuit)
c RESOLUTION
50 = 0,05 mm (50 μm)
10 = 0,01 mm (10 μm)
2 = 0,002 mm (2 μm)
1 = 0,001 mm (1 μm)
d INDEX
R = unique reference signal
e CONNECTIONS
L2 = cable output 2 m
L5 = cable output 5 m
Lx = cable output x m
f EDGE DISTANCE (see edge distance selection)
H = 0,3 μs
J = 0,5 μs
A = 1 μs
B = 2 μs (standard value)
C = 4 μs
g CUSTOM VERSION
SME22 MT20
MT20 - XXX
a
- XXX
b
- X
c
- /Sxxx
d
Order code - Magnetic tape
a LENGTH
1 = 1,0 m
2 = 2,0 m
4 = 4,0 m
10 = 10,0 m
20 = 20,0 m
30 = 30,0 m
50 = 50,0 m
100 = 100,0 m
b ACCURACY CLASS
100 = ±85 μm/m
50 = ±35 μm/m (up to 30 m)
10 = ±8 μm/m (up to 10 m)
c COVER STRIP
0 = not supplied
1 = supplied
d CUSTOM VERSION
Specifi cations subject to changes without prior notice